business

Greensburg

2021 MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY | GREENSBURGCHAMBER.COM | 812.663.2832 Decatur gumy

Chamber @ Commerce




The Quality Care You Want.
Close By.

5 STAR
QUALITY

RATING
S’

. Decatur County
Memorial Hospital

DCMH.net | B 812-663-433 |




AucusT 202

Table of Contents

Chamber Welcome School Info
Chamber Leadership Library News
Stellar Community Health

Corporate Partners Business Directory
Important Numbers Member Index

CHAMBER CONTACT INFO
Greensburg/ Decatur County Chamber of Commerce
314 W. Washington Street, Greensburg, IN 47240
Phone: (812) 663-2832 Fax: (812) 663-4275
www.greensburgchamber.com




Pace 4 AucusT 2021

CHAMBER WELCOME

The Greensburg Decatur County Chamber of Commerce is a vital part of the ongoing growth that
is taking place here in Decatur County. Your membership in the Chamber provides unparalleled
opportunities to connect with peers, current and prospective clients and partners up and down the
supply chain, to keep communication lines open.

Further, the programs and events we present provide extraordinary opportunities to grow needed
networks and gain new insights to address the ever-changing challenges facing all of us in business
today. By working together as Chamber members, we have a much stronger voice with our elected
leaders as they contemplate policy.

The Greensburg Decatur County Chamber of Commerce understands that in order to have a strong
economic environment you must have a strong community. We are truly blessed in our commu-
nity to have leaders, business owners, educators and citizens who realize that we all share in the
responsibility of creating economic success and happiness within our community. The Chamber's
goal is to work toward improving the quality of life for all through the support and commitment

of its members, volunteers and committees. The Chamber is proud to partner with fellow agencies
throughout the year to help support the community.

As the 2021 Chamber President, | am honored to work alongside our dedicated Board who all share
the same vision, business growth and healthy community environment. If you are not a member of
the Greensburg Decatur County Chamber of Commerce, please join us today. Your membership will
benefit your business and the community.

To make all of the programs possible, the Greensburg Decatur County Chamber actively recruits
local member support at a variety of levels. Our largest supporters are our 315 business members,
which are critical to fulfilling our mission.

Our mission is clear:

"To build a positive business environment by providing strategic leadership, advocacy, and resources
for our members."

Mandy Jo Lohrum, Girls Inc.
President, Board of Directors Greensburg Decatur County Chamber of Commerce



AucusTt 2021

PAGe 5

CHAMBER LEADERSHIP

2021 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mandy Lohrum, President
(Not-For-Profit/Girls Inc. of Shelby Co.)

1964 E. Base Road, Greensburg

Phone: 812-756-1141
mandylohrum@gmail.com

1st Term (2017-2019) 2nd Term (2020-2022)

Jason Barbieri, Past President

(Lincoln Street/Financial)

First Financial Bank

1901 N. Lincoln Street, Greensburg

Phone: 812-662-2911
Jason.barbieri@bankatfirst.com

1st Term (2016-2018) 2nd Term (2019-2021)

Patty Lange-Fischer

(Agriculture)

Langeland Farms

4084 S. CR 550 E., Greensburg

Phone: 812-663-9546
patty@langelandfarms.com

1st Term (2020-2022) 2nd Term (2023-2025)

Barb Bohman, Treasurer

(Accounting)

RBSK Partners PC

224 N Broadway (PO Box 200), Greensburg
Phone: 812-222-1519

bbohman@rbsk.cpa

1st Term (2020-2022) 2nd Term (2023-2025)

Rachel Sullivan

(Utilities)

Decatur County REMC

1430 W. Main Street/PO Box 46, Greensburg
Phone: 812-663-3391

rsullivan@dcremc.com

1st Term (2016-2018) 2nd Term (2019-2021)

Dr. Jarrod Burns

(Education)

Decatur County Community Schools

2020 N. Montgomery Road, Greensburg
Phone: 812-663-4595
jburns@decaturco.k12.in.us

1st Term: (2020-2022), 2nd Term: (2023-2025)

Laura Walsman

(Medical)

Decatur County Memorial Hospital

720 N. Lincoln Street, Greensburg

Phone: 812-662-6450
Laura.Walsman@dcmh.net

Fulfilling Mindy Busemeyer 1st term (2018-2020)

Eligible for 2nd Term: (2021-2023)
Leslie Thackery

(Downtown)

Gilliland-Howe Funeral Home

110 E. North Street, Greensburg
Phone: 812-663-8341
leslie.thackery@diginitymemorial.com
1st Term: (2018-2020)

2nd Term: (2021-2023)

Shawntea Jackson

(Industry)

Honda Indiana Auto Plant

2755 N. Michigan Ave., Greensburg

Phone: 812-222-6000 Ext. 78144
Shawntea_Jackson@na.honda.com

1st Term: (2020-2022) 2nd Term: (2023-2025)

Kelby Owens

(Financial)

Phase Financial

125 N. Broadway St., Greensburg

Phone: 812-371-1093a
kelby@investment-planners.com

1st Term (2020-2022) 2nd Term (2023-2025)

Ex-Officio Members:

The Honorable Joshua Marsh, Mayor
(City of Greensburg)

314 W. Washington Street, Greensburg
Phone: 663-3344
jmarsh@greensburg.in.gov

Philip Deiwert, Executive Director
(Decatur Co. Visitors Commission)

211 N. Broadway Street, Greensburg, 47240
Phone: 812-222-8733
philip@uvisitgreensburg.com



PAGe 6

AucusTt 2021

Mark Koors

(Decatur County Commissioners)
11240 S. CR 100 W.

Westport, IN 47283

Phone: 812-525-0221
mkoors@globeasphalt.com

Bryan Robbins, Executive Director
(Economic Development Corp.)

314 W. Washington Street Greensburg
Phone: 222-2520
execdirector@edcgdc.com

Sandy Biddinger

(Media)

WTRE

P.0. Box 487, Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-3000
sandybiddinger@yahoo.com

Brent Lee

(Media)

WRBI

P.0. Box 201, Batesville, IN 47006
Phone: 812-222-8000
WRBIradio.com

Laura Welborn

(Media)

Daily News

125 S. Franklin St., Greensburg, IN 47240
812-651-0871
laura.welborn@indianamediagroup.com

Staff:

Dawn Lowe, Executive Director
812-663-2832
dlowe@greensburgchamber.com

Office:

Greensburg/Decatur County

Chamber of Commerce

314 W. Washington Street, Greensburg
Phone: 812-663-2832

Fax: 812-663-4275
info@greensburgchamber.com
www.greensburgchamber.com

PROFITS

Whether your business is small or large, at FCN we treat every business
owner like they are the chairman of the board. It starts with taking the time
to understand your business and being there for you with the right products ]
BANK and responsive service you need to gain an advantage on your competition
and boost your bottom line. We measure our success by your success!
fcnbank.com  FeN Building Stronger Communities.




AucusTt 2021

PAGE 7

Stellar [ stel-er ] *%
Adjective *
1) of or relating to the stars
2) like a star, as in brilliance, shape, etc.
3) a community working together to make

their region the best place to live, work,

and play!

The City of Greensburg, Greensburg/Decatur County
Chamber of Commerce, Greensburg/Decatur County
Economic Development Corporation, Visit Greens-
burg, and the Decatur County Community Founda-
tion serves as the community’s Stellar Group. This
unique partnership gathers every month to bring
projects to life that were laid out in the group's
2018 Stellar Communities application. This group

also collaboratively assists each other's organiza-
tions with projects and volunteering opportunities
to truly create an environment where Greensburg's
future possibilities are endless. Make sure to come
check out some of the completed projects include
the Dog Park, Rebekah Park Amphitheater, the
Splash Pad, and Greensburg's newest addition -
Pirate Park, our nine-acre community green space.




Pace 8

AucusT 2021

Greensburg
Decatur C

i

i
ounty

Chamber @ Commerce

Sppous0y

5

fIRST

first financial bank

Another step on the path to success

Walmart

Save money. Live better.

Aspen|Place

Health Campus

% Decatur
County REMC
uct e Eng

ergy* Cooperative 1ehx

GREAT lPLAINS

COMMUNICATIONS

AITIYTIETE COUNTRY 103.9

DA1ry NEws

Covering Decatur,

-
>3
FIFTH THIRD BANK

AT

'APARTMENTS

5’

Decatur County
Memorial Hospital

‘The Quality Care YouWant. Close By.

Banking | Insurance | Investments

W

Primelending

A PlainsCapital Company.

®
XPERIENCE
AG

e

Centered &7 CREDIT UNION
around oL,

EA CENTRA

DUKE illiland-
4’ ENERGY, %ﬁvg

FUNFRAL HOME:



Aucust 2021 PaGe 9

At the Daily News, we take the
news seriously. Not only do we
cover the most current and
important events, but we take
the time to verify the facts. In
turn, you get the best local

o coverage around.

y Pick up your copy today and
stay on top of what’s happening
at home and in Southeastern
Indiana.

~~~~~~~

(24 Covering , Ripley and Rush counties

812-663-3111
greensburgdailynews.com



PaGe 10 AucusT 2021
City of Greensburg Government Offices TrEASUNEN ... (812) 663-4190
City Hall Veteran's Services........................... (812) 663-3161
314 W. Washington Street Voter Registration.......................... (812) 663-8223
Greensburg, IN 47240 Decatur Co. Sheriff......................... (812) 663-8125

Mayor ... (812) 663-3344
Clerk/Treasurer ... ..(812) 663-8582
City Planner .... ..(812) 662-8495
City Engineer .. ..(812) 663-3344
Water Office........cccoovvvvveeiinn (812) 663-5621
Street Department......................... (812) 663-5634
200 S. Monfort St.

Police Department ........................ (812) 663-3131
201 S. Broadway

Fire Department.............c.ccccoovvnnn. (812) 663-8671

528 N Ireland Street
Decatur County Government Offices
County Courthouse
150 Courthouse Square
Greensburg, IN 47240

Animal Control ................cccccccuennee (812) 663-9081
Area Planning ..(812) 663-8451
ASSESSOK ... (812) 663-4868
Auditor ..o, (812) 663-2570
Board of Health ............................. (812) 663-8301
Building Inspector-......................... (812) 663-8451
Circuit Judge ..(812) 663-8455
Child Support...........c.ccccooviviininnnns (812) 663-8279
ClerK......coovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeea (812) 663-8223
Commissioners ... ..(812) 663-2546
Corrections.. ..(812) 663-3943
Coroner................ ..(812) 527-2765
Emergency Mgmt.............cccooevnee. (812) 663-2004
Extension Service........................... (812) 663-8388

Fair Headquarters...

Highway Dept..... .(812) 663-2682
Juvenile Probation .... ..(812) 663-3790
Office of Family & Child............... (812) 663-6768
Park & Recreation .......................... (812) 663-8284

..(812) 663-5988
Probation Officer........................... (812) 663-3790
Prosecutor...............ccccccevvevenennnnn. (812) 663-8505
Recorder..........ccocovveevcvcnencnn, (812) 663-4681
Sheriff. ..o, (812) 663-8125
Solid Waste District... ..(812) 663-0960
Superior Court...........ccoooevirinnnnn (812) 663-8523
Superior Court Clerk..................... (812) 663-8642

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
..(812) 663-3864
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Traffic & Small Claims................... (812) 663-8642

315 S Ireland Street

Greensburg, IN 47240

Bureau of Motor Vehicles.............. (812) 663-2526
1025 E Freeland Road

Greensburg, IN 47240

Post Offices
Greensburg (47240)..............cc....... (812) 663-8109
Clarksburg (47225) ........cccccovvenne. (812) 527-2004
New Point (47263). (

)
)
.(812) 663-7114
)
)
)

St. Paul (47272) ... .(765) 525-6045
Westport (47283) ... .(812)591-3310
Westport Town Hall....................... (812) 591-3500

State Government Offices
Indiana General Assembly
200 W Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Governor Eric Holcomb ................. (317) 232-4567
200 W. Washington St., Rm. 206
Indianapolis, IN 46204

State Representative Randall Frye ............... (800)
382-9841

District 67

State Representative Cindy Ziemke ............. (800)
382-9841

District 55

State Senator Jean Leising ........... (800) 382-9467

District 42

State Senator Chip Perfect ........... (800) 382-9467

District 43

United States Congress
U.S. Representative Greg Pence .. (202) 225-3021
Washington D.C. Office
211 Cannon House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515
U.S. Senator Todd Young................. (202) 224-5623
Washington D.C. Office
185 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
U.S. Senator Mike Braun................ (202) 224-4814
Washington D.C. Office
404 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington D.C. 20510



Aucust 2021 Pace 11

GREAT PLAINS «

COMMUNICATIONS

Over a century of experience providing fiber-
based technology solutions to enterprise, carrier,
and residential customers across Indiana and beyond.

Since 1910, Great Plains Communications has been
dedicated to providing the highest quality, most
dependable telecommunications services available, while
maintaining a superior level of customer service.

GPC is committed to supporting our local communities

through volunteer work in every town we service. At GPC,
you have friends who care about keeping you connected.

INTERNET « DATA « VOICE « VIDEO « MORE

HIGH-PERFORMING NETWORK. HIGH-PERFORMING PEOPLE.

000E
GREAT PLAINS

866.382.4968 | gpcom.com COMMUNICATIONS




Pace 12 Aucust 2021

EDUCATION

NORTH AND SOUTH DECATUR JR-SR HIGH SCHOOLS

Families residing in the north side of the county attend North Decatur Elementary and North Decatur Jr-Sr
High schools, home to the Chargers. Families living south of Greensburg attend South Decatur schools,
home of the Cougars. The DCCS board of school trustees established a new set of guidelines to increase
educational opportunities for students at all schools. Their three-part plan includes an effort to create a
district-wide wireless infrastructure at all DCCS schools—providing wireless connectivity at all school build-
ings which increases learning opportunities and helps educators stay better connected to the students and
to each other.

The Decatur County Schools have an enrollment of 1841 students district-wide. The high schools serve
grades seven through twelve. North Decatur Jr-Sr High School is home to 492 students. Last year, North
Decatur had a graduation rate of 98.9%. North Decatur’s Social Studies academic team earned 2nd place
in the state in 2021. South Decatur High School has 426 students. Last year, South Decatur had a gradua-
tion rate of 100%, one of the highest in the state. The rigorous and relevant curricula at both high schools
include agriculture, math, language arts, reading, science, computer education, music, social studies, special
education, physical education and diverse electives. Teachers pride themselves on leading through example
and instruction. Charger and Cougar students can choose from a wide variety of participatory sports
including basketball, golf, track, volleyball, softball, baseball and football as well as a recently implemented
and successful archery program. The schools are also home to accomplished bands, choirs and drama
departments.

All Decatur County schools focus on individual achievement and high levels of academic opportunity in car-
ing, community-oriented environments. The DCCS one to one initiative, which puts technological devices in
the hands of each student in kindergarten through twelfth grade, gives personalized learning opportunities
to all students. One of the goals of the one-to-one initiative is to create “twenty-first century learners”
capable of using the digital skills that colleges and employers will expect of applicants in the future. Both
North and South Decatur Jr-Sr High Schools have added identical 13,500 square foot field houses, which
will be used for school events, particularly allowing multiple sports teams to practice simultaneously.

In 2021, the school district completed an extensive renovation project to completely update all four
schools. This includes the opening of the brand new Decatur County Cyber Security Center located at
North Decatur Jr/Sr High School. After this summer the Decatur County Nursing/Bio-Med Facility will be
completely renovated and feature all new state of the technology that is housed at South Decatur Jr/Sr
High School. Lastly, both High Schools were just recognized by the U.S. News as top High Schools in the
United States.

NORTH AND SOUTH DECATUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

The elementary schools offer kindergarten through sixth grade to students on the north and south sides
of the county. In the course of their education, young Chargers and Cougars get an introduction to their
community, learn to think for themselves, and develop a strong appreciation for the arts and sciences.
Students at both elementary schools have a variety of extracurricular activities to choose from, which help
supplement their classroom-based education. Chief among these are art, band, choir, drama, Spell-Bowl
and student council. Archery is a new sport at both schools, and the teams are growing in size and skill
each year. Parent-Teacher Organizations are active at each school as well. North Decatur Elementary has
511 students. South Decatur Elementary reported 412 students. Smaller class sizes allow teachers to offer
individual attention to students who need it and the district’s elementary schools, whether Cougar or
Charger, focus on cooperation between parents and faculty to provide the best education possible.



AucusT 202 |

PaGE 13

GOOD SHEPHERD CHRISTIAN
ACADEMY

Good Shepherd Christian Academy (GSCA) is a
state-accredited school that provides a
Christ-centered education for students preschool
through fifth grade. GSCA partners with family
and church to provide a Christ-centered, Biblically
based education emphasizing academic excellence
and character development. Our goal is to provide
an educational environment that is spiritually
based, emotionally encouraging, physically safe,
and intellectually challenging. We believe a child
has the best opportunity for success when home,
church and school are working together in harmony
towards these ends.

A low teacher to student ratio allows GSCA teach-
ers the unique opportunity to provide individualized

attention and differentiation based on student
needs. Students in Kindergarten through 5th
grade enjoy 1:1 technology, music, PE, art, and
weekly chapel services. Bus service is available to
students that live in the Greensburg Community
School District. Good Shepherd also provides a
quality early learning program. Early Preschool is
designed for students age 3-4, and Kindergarten
Prep is designed for students age 4-5. Half and
Full Day options are available. Students of all ages,
but especially those in preschool, enjoy the new
playground.

Good Shepherd Christian Academy is located at
209 W. Washington St. just a short distance from
the square in downtown Greensburg. More infor-
mation can be found at

www.gscacademy.org.

ST. MARY’S CATHOLIC SCHOOL

St Mary's School provides a Christ-centered educa-
tion in the Catholic tradition for preschool through
eighth grade. Through a committed partnership
among parents, school and church, students have
the opportunity to experience their faith on a daily
basis in an environment dedicated to helping each
child reach their full potential.

Parents have the option of enrolling kindergarten-
ers in either full or half-day classes.

There are 330 students enrolled at St Mary's,
instructed by 21 teachers. The 1:16 teacher to
student ratio allows St Mary's teachers smaller, in-
tegrated classrooms and the opportunity to provide
the individual attention they may need. The entire
administrative and teaching staff is dedicated to
life-long learning, challenging its students, teach-
ers, administrators and parents to model Christian
values and attitudes in their everyday living.

Fifth through eighth grades have a one-to-one

computer program, and seventh and eighth graders
may be eligible for a college scholarship through
Indiana’s 21st Century Scholars program. Other
offerings include algebra for 8th graders, speech
therapy, a resource room, a social worker, on-site
and after school daycare, art, music, physical edu-
cation and technology.

Bus service is available to students that live within
the Greensburg Community School District. Field
trips, sports teams, archery, academic teams, robot-
ics team, math league, science fair, little Olympics,
Little Hoosiers, middle school band and weekly
communal liturgies, prayer services and Mass par-
ticipation round out the offerings at St Mary's.

St. Mary's is located at 1331 E. Hunter Rob-

bins Way, across from Mill Ridge Estates on the
south side of Greensburg. In the past it has been
designated as a 4-star school and has always been
given the grade of an "A" or " B” by the Indiana
Department of Education.



Pace 14

Aucust 2021

GREENSBURG COMMUNITY
SCHOOL DISTRICT

“Think Opportunity”

The Greensburg Community School district
combines small town values with 21st century edu-
cation that prepares students for challenges that
they may face outside the classroom. The district is
comprised of Greensburg Community High School,
Greensburg Junior High School and Greensburg
Elementary School and is centrally located in the
heart of Greensburg and Decatur County.

The three schools complement each other and
actively work to build a new generation of Hoosier
students who value their futures and the future of
Tree City. Surrounded by nearby manufacturers like
Honda, Showa Denko Materials Powdered Metals
USA Inc., GECOM and Valeo, the schools lie within
easy access of the library, YMCA, beautiful parks
and the historic town square internationally famous
for large-toothed aspen (or are they maple as
recently believed by Purdue University) trees grow-
ing out of the courthouse tower. Families settling
in the area will appreciate how community leaders
and businesses have worked diligently to facilitate
strong ties to the local schools, their educational
goals and student relationships.

The corporation employs 140 teachers to serve the
needs of the district's 2100 students (teacher-stu-
dent ratio is 1:15) Long-time superintendent Tom
Hunter and his staff administer to the Greensburg
Community School district from the administra-
tion building located on Westridge Parkway while
keeping to the district’s core values, which include
accountability, evidence-based decision making,
continuous improvement and social responsibility.

GREENSBURG COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL
Greensburg Community High School serves over
700 students on its 79-acre campus with nearly
three-quarters moving on to post-secondary educa-
tion. Vocational education has recently become a
top focus within the district. Today's students have
a new in-house Construction and Manufacturing
wing that houses two 5,000 square foot hands-on
labs, servicing the Interdisciplinary Cooperative
Education (ICE) program as well as the Building
and Trade, Project Lead the Way Pre-engineering,
Vocational Agriculture, Drafting and CAD programs.
Recognizing that both professional and skilled la-
bor vocations are the backbone of America, today's

students are given more choices for their careers.
Local manufacturers provide internship opportuni-
ties for hands-on trade and managerial leadership
skills that can't be taught inside of a traditional
classroom.

Greensburg High School’s 2021 projected enroll-
ment is 720 students in grades 9 through 12. Class
sizes are small, with a ratio of one teacher for every
14 students. Smaller classes allow the current 41
teachers to focus on the needs of each individual
student while moving the entire class forward to
meet strict state academic requirements.

GCHS also provides a wide range of extracurricu-
lar activities, such as boys" and girls" basketball,
baseball, football, soccer, golf, track and field,
swimming, tennis, wrestling and cross country.
GCHS offers state caliber athletic programs. Since
2014, GCHS has had two state championships and
a runner up finish in team sports. Multiple athletes
in various sports have participated in state level
competition. The school also features impressive
band, choir and drama programs, which are able to
perform in GCHS 1000-seat auditorium. GCHS was
named “Indiana Percussion Association 2019 State
Champions”. The school also offers numerous clubs
in which students may participate.

GREENSBURG JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Greensburg Junior High School preps its students
to be successful at the high school through a cur-
riculum that focuses on academics and hands-on
learning. Students excel at independent thinking
and move on to high school with a high ability to
process new concepts and information.

GJHS currently has over 450 students in grades 6
through 8. With 52 faculty members, the teacher to
student ratio is 1:13, meaning class sizes are small
enough to allow each student individual attention
as needed.

Junior High students are typically high-energy,
inquisitive and enjoy their active involvement in
extracurricular activities. More than 80 percent

of students participate in a sport or club of some
kind. GJHS offers football, volleyball, cross country,
girl's or boys' basketball, wrestling, golf, swimming,
track, pep band, cheerleading, dance drill team and
an archery team.

The staff is excited to provide an innovation lab
which allows many opportunities for hands-on
experiences and new STEM activities.



AucusT 202 |

Pace 15

The Junior High School is very innovative with it's
21st Century technology emphasis that can be
found in every classroom experience. STEM activi-
ties help connect the junior high experience to the
real world expectations of future graduates.

GREENSBURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Greensburg Elementary School serves preschool
through fifth grade. There are currently over 900
students, including over 75 in the preschool
program. GES employs 55 teachers with an average
class size of 15 students per teacher.

The school puts an emphasis on family first and
hosts reqular after-school activities designed to
provide parents with opportunities to work side-

by-side with their children on special work-study
projects.

Greensburg Elementary has a saying that sums up
the attitude of everyone involved in the Greensburg
school district: “Be happy where you are on the
way to where you are going.”

Greensburg Elementary offers students’ sports
teams, archery, academic competition, science lab
opportunities weekly, science fair, art labs, music
labs, exceptional media services, and an afterschool
program partnered with the local YMCA. All of the
activities help to continually recognize Greensburg
Elementary School as a Family Friendly School by
the IDOE.

LIBRARY NEWS

Greensburg Public Library

The Greensburg Decatur County Public Library is
located at 1110 E. Main Street in Greensburg and
is part of Evergreen Indiana, a growing consor-
tium of over 125 public, school, and institutional
libraries located throughout Indiana. Patrons of
member libraries can use their Evergreen Indiana
Library card to view the online catalogs and borrow
materials from the other member libraries.

The Library offers a full range of services from
books, magazines, DVD’s and newspapers to the
latest online accessibility both in our computer lab
and on Wi-Fi. The Library provides downloadable
e-Books audiobooks, movies, TV, and magazines
through the Libby and Hoopla apps.

Children's Services offer a variety of programs year-
round, including Toddler Time and Story Time, and
many fun and educational programs for elementary
school age children. Teen Services offers program-
ming and activities for grades 6 -12. Various Adult
programs are also held throughout the year. The
Library also hosts a Summer Reading program for
all ages.

Greensburg Library hours are:
Monday — Thursday: 9 a.m. — 8 p.m.
Friday: 9 a.m. —5:00 p.m.

Saturday: 9:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m.
Sunday: Closed

The Westport Branch Library is housed in the West-
port Community Building.

Westport hours are:

Monday — Thursday, 2:00 p.m. — 8:00 p.m.
Saturday, 9:00 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.

Friday and Sunday: Closed

The Bookmobile provides mobile Library service to
residents of Decatur County and carries a constant-
ly changing collection of Library materials. Stop by
the Bookmobile wherever you see it parked.

All residents of Decatur County, as well as non-
resident property owners, are entitled to a no-cost
Evergreen Indiana Library card. This card can be
obtained at any of the Greensburg Decatur County
Public Library locations: Greensburg Library, West-
port Branch and Bookmobile.

We'd love to see you at the Library! Stop by to get
your card today. Just bring your valid photo ID with
your current address to one of our locations. If you
don’t have a photo ID with a current address or
have other questions, please contact the Library

at 812-663-2826. You can also visit us online at
www.greensburglibrary.org and follow us on Face-
book, Instagram and Twitter @GburgLibrary.

The Greensburg-Decatur County Public Library —
Check us out!



Pace 16 Aucust 2021




Aucust 2021 Pace 17

HEALTH

The dream of a local Hospital became reality when Decatur County Memorial Hospital (DCMH) opened its
doors on February 4, 1922 at its current location. The much anticipated county-owned facility was built
as a memorial to those Decatur County residents who fought and died for our country in World War 1. The
original hospital building which is still in use featured 16,000 square feet.

As the community and healthcare services continued to grow, multiple additions to both buildings and
services were added. DCMH never forgets, however, their true mission to the community and why they
opened their doors in 1922. Although DCMH is located in a small town, the care and spirit the hospital
brings equals that of a major-city hospital. The hospital pushes the boundaries of health care, and hopes to
grow today and tomorrow to better serve the community.

DCMH has received the community impact award by The Indiana State Office of Rural Health, as well as
being recognized as an INspire Hospital of Distinction. In 2021, the hospital received the Best Hospitals
Women's Choice Award for Emergency Care. In addition, DCMH earned a coveted 5-Star Quality Rating
from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS), a rating held by only 10% of hospitals in the
United States.

The Hospital Foundation of Decatur County was founded in 1992 to provide additional financial support for
the healthcare initiatives of DCMH and the community. The Foundation supported the additions of the hos-
pital in 1995, 2003, and 2013 including the Cancer Care Center, completed in early 2016. The Foundation
hosts major social events throughout the year such as the Gala held in the spring, the Event ‘fore" Caring
golf outing and the fun-filled “Tee- Off for Ta-Ta's Goofy Golf” event in September. The Foundation also
supports major health related community events including the DCMH Healthy Fair, Men's Tailgate Party, and
the Dam Thanksgiving Day 5K Race.

DCMH has been growing and making advancements to their healthcare systems for the past 99 years,
leading our community towards a healthier tomorrow. In addition to the traditional services provided by
most critical-access hospitals, DCMH features Cancer Care & Infusion Services, Hyperbaric Oxygen Cham-
bers, Pulmonology, Neurology, a full Rehabilitation Center and many other services.

Decatur County Memorial Hospital's highly skilled physicians are here for you, providing an individualized
approach that provides what you need and want in your health care. DCMH promises to listen to your
concerns and is committed to helping you and your family be healthy and stay healthy.

For more information about additional services and specialties offered at DCMH, upcoming events, physi-
cians and more, visit their website at www.dcmh.net.



Pace 18

Aucust 2021

BUSINESS DIRECTORY

ABA THERAPY

Disability & Autism Sevices of Indiana
DASI Kids

1314 N. Liberty Circle West

Geensburg, IN 47240

812-663-2273

www.dasikids.com

ACCOUNTANTS

Agresta, Storms & O’Leary, PC
324 N. Broadway

Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-9999

Raver CPA Group, PC
105 S. Broadway
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://greensburgcpas.com
812-663-8478

ADVERTISING/MARKETING
Daily News

135 S. Franklin Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgdailynews.com
812-663-3111

Lamar Advertising
5711 W. Minnesota
Indianapolis, IN 46241
http://www.lamar.com
812-320-9696

AGRI-BUSINESS

Decatur County Farm Bureau Inc.
750 W. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-3595

Decatur County Soil

& Water Conservation District
1333 N. Liberty Circle East
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.facebook.com/Decatur
CountySWCD

812-663-8685 Ext.3

Greensburg Soy Processors, LLC
1015 W. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.greensburgsoy.com
812-663-6150

Langeland Farms Inc

4084 South County Rd. 550 E.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.langelandfarms.com
812-663-9546

Lowe's Pellets & Grain, Inc.
2372 West State Road 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://lowespellets.com
812-663-7863

Miers Farm Corporation
7859 W. County Road 200 S.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-7931

Next Generation, Inc.

355 Smith Rd.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://ekova.com/kova-ag-team/next-gener-
ation/

812-663-5575

Obermeyer Agri Group Inc.
4814 W. Old State Road 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.obermeyeragrigroup.com
812-663-4020

Pavy Stockyards, Inc.
324 W. McKee Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-4611

Robub Farms, LLC
PO Box 468
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-4441



AucusT 202

PaGe 19

S & G Services, Inc.

2230 E. County Road 300 N.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.sgcompanygroup.com
812-663-3575

ANTIQUE MALL

Farmhouse Antique,

Collectables, Styling, Tanning

732 W. Main St

Greensburg, IN 47240
https://farmhouse2019.wixsite.com/facts
812- 560-3565

Pickers Paradise, Inc.

129 N. Broadway

Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.facebook.com/PickersParadise
812-663-0021

[ |

]
FNEEBPARTNERS PC
CPAs » Advisors » Technology » Payroll » Controllers

812.663.7567
rbsk.cpa

== RBSK

B IT CONSULTING
812.222.1527

rbskit.com

'.lRBSK
PAYROLL

812.222.1559
rbskpayroll.com

APARTMENTS

Lake Point Apartments
2301 N. Broadway
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.lakepointapt.com
812-614-0245

Sundance Property Management, LLC
2151 Northgate Drive

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.sundancemanagement.com
812-663-5508

APPAREL/CLOTHING

Blue Antler Trading Co.

613 Conrad Harcourt Way

Rushville, IN 46173
http://www.blueantlertradingco.com
765- 938-4412

Dance World Bazaar
1553 Commerce Drive East
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.dawobaz.com
812-663-7679

ARTS & CULTURE

Historical Society of Decatur County
222 N. Franklin St

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.historicalsocietyofdecatur
countygreensburg.org

812-663-2764

ASSISTED LIVING

McKay Manor

1473 E. McKay Road

Shelbyville, IN' 46176
http://www.mckaymanorseniorliving.com
317-398-3100



Pace 20 AucusT 2021
ATTORNEYS AUCTIONS
Hamilton & Tebbe Law Office MADDUX MOVING, STORAGE
117 South Broadway Street & AUCTION CO.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.hamiltontebbe.com
812-663-4082

Rolfes,Garvey,Walker & Robbins
132 E. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.rgwrlaw.com
812-663-4441

Stephen Legal Group

105 E. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.stephenlegal.com
812-222-1234

Williams Law Office, PC
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.WilliamsLawOffice.com
812-663-7601

"\ YOU CHOOSE

where to get your
vehicle repaired

We work directly with ALL insurance
companies. If we're not on your insurance
company’s preferred-shop list, you can still
come to us to get your vehicle repaired—
AT NO ADDITIONAL COSTTO YOU!

www.EnnekingAutoBody.com
Family Owned & Operated Siuce 19541

1667 N Michigan Ave, Greensburg 812.663.3015
4909 State Rd 46 E, Batesville 812.934.3358

127 S. Monfort Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.madduxauction.com
812-663-2969

AUDIOLOGY

Decatur County Memorial Hospital
Audiology Department

720 N. Lincoln Street

Greensburg, IN 47240

www.dcmh.net

812-663-1119

AUTO BODY SHOP
Enneking Auto Body

1667 N. Michigan Ave.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.ennekingautobody.com
812-663-3015

AUTO REPAIR & SERVICE
Feldman Auto Center

1528-A N Carver Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.feldmanautocenter.com
812-663-2886

Five Points Tire Service
330 South Michigan
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-2183

Hedinger's Auto Care
321 S. Wilder Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.hedingers.com
812-663-7885

Walters Tire & Automotive Center
220 West Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://walterstire.com

812-663-7551

AUTO/TRUCK PARTS
Stone's NAPA

915 E. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.stonesnapa.com
812-663-6272 (NAPA)



AucusT 202

PaGEe 21

AUTOMOTIVE SALES

Scripture Auto

1615 N Lincoln St
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.scriptureauto.com/
812-663-4443

AUTOMOTIVE SPECIALTY
Creative Finishing

6417 S County Road 220 SW
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.creativefinishing.com
812-591-8111

WE ARE NOW

Vo [ W g

GREENSBURG, INDIANA
CHEVROLET www.fleetwoodchevybuick. .!

asles

ig .u

Kevin Tony Tye Shawna
Fleetwood Stacy Fleetwood Kennedy
General Mgr. Business Mgr. Sales Mgr. Office Manager

Jarrett Ken Ryan
Cook Edwards Dornich Knight

Sales Associate  Sales Associate  Sales Associate  Sales Associate

950 N. Michigan, GREENSBURG
812-663-2830

Steel Chariot Concepts
642 N. Michigan Avenue
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-662-1920

BANKING

Centra Credit Union

1803 N. Lincoln Street, Ste. A
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.centra.org
812-663-9392

FCN Bank

1060 State Road 229

Batesville, IN 47006
bsiebert@fcnbank.com://www.fcnbank.com
812-934-9078

Fifth Third Bank
314 W. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.53.com
812-663-2265

Full Financial Services

Looking for a home loan, mortgage
refinancing, business banking,
investment services, personal and
commerical insurance or wealth
advisory services? Contact the team
at German American for competitive
rates and personalized service.

==
German American Bank

Banking | Insurance | Investments@

Member FDIC
uuuuuuuuuuuu

LENDER

(812)560-4633 * germanamerican.com




Pace 22

Aucust 2021

First Federal Savings & Loan
212 N. Franklin

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.ffsg.net
812-663-6793

First Financial Bank
1901 N. Lincoln St.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.bankatfirst.com
812-662-2911

German American Bank

304 E. 10th St

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.germanamerican.com
812-560-4633 x3300

Jackson County Bank (JCB)
125 S. Chestnut Street
Serymour, IN 47274
http://www.jcbank.com
812-522-3607

THE SEARCH IS OVER | Q

For your pre-qual or purchase,
refinance or renovation,
I'm here for you!

Rob DeHoff

Retail Real Estate
Lending Officer
NMLS# 1809330

Cell: 812.593.3497
RDeHoff@JCBank.com

Apply online at JCBank.com/Rob.

nJcB

'@ Equal Housing Lender. NMLS# 452634. Member FDIC.

The Napoleon State Bank

1221 W. Westridge Parkway
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.napoleonstatebank.com
812-663-1903

The Napoleon State Bank
1012 N. Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.napoleonstatebank.com
812-222-4002

BANQUET HALL
Venue on Three

107 W. Underwood Dr.
Westport, IN 47283
812-651-8105

BED & BREAKFASTS

Nana's House Bed & Breakfast
3126 East Base Road

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.nanashousebb.com
812-663-6607

BRIDAL

Rouge Bridal

205 E. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.rougebridal.com
812-593-4851

BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION
Irving Materials Inc.

1100 West Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
WWW.irvmat.com

812-663-7341

Johannigman Excavating, Inc.
5869 S. US Hwy 421

Greensburg, IN' 47240
www.johannigmanexcavating.com
812-852-2800

Koch Mechanical

1100 E. O & M Avenue
North Vernon, IN 47265
http://www.koch-mech.com
812-346-1624

New Point Stone Co.
992 South CR 800 East
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://newpointstone.com/
812-663-2021



AucusT 202

PAGE 23

0'Mara, Dave Paving, Inc.
1100 East O & M Avenue
North Vernon, IN 47265
http://daveomara.com
812-346-4135

Raver Ready Mix Concrete LLC
7935 East State Rd 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.raverconcrete.com/
812-662-7900

BURIAL VAULTS

Mang's of Greensburg, LLC

335 W. Smith Road

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.mangsofgreensburg.com
812-663-8557

BUSINESS ASSISTANCE

Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce
2 W. Pearl Street

Batesville, IN 47006
http://www.batesvillein.com

812-934-3101

Dearborn Co. Chamber of Commerce
320 Walnut Street

Lawrenceburg, IN 47025
http://dearborncountychamber.org/
812-537-0814

Madison Area Chamber of Commerce
301 East Main Street

Madison, IN 47250
http://www.madisonindiana.com
812-265-3135

MainStreet Greensburg

314 W. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.mainstreetgreensburg.com
812-222-0037

Ripley Co Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 576

Versailles, IN 47042
http://www.ripleycountychamber.org
812-689-6654

Rush County Chamber of Commerce
315 N. Main Street

Rushville, IN 46173
http://www.rushcounty.com
765-932-2880

Shelby County Chamber
501 N. Harrison Street
Shelbyville, IN 46176
http://www.shelbychamber.net
317-398-6647

The Economic Development
Corporation

314 W. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.edcgdc.com
812-222-2520

The Ind. Westport Area Business Assoc.
PO Box 535

Westport, IN 47283
http://www.westportindiana.org
812-591-2719

CAR RENTAL

Enterprise Rent A Car - Greensburg
2128 N Middle Dr

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.enterprise.com
812-933-5700

CAR WASH

CARPET CLEANING

Watkins Hgdra Steam Carpet Cleaning
1639 W. Deborah Drive

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://watkinscleaning.blogspot.com/
812-663-2195

CARPET/FLOORING



Pace 24

Aucust 2021

CHILD CARE

Carousel Play & Learn Center
PO Box 227

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.carouselplay.org
812-663-5060

CHIROPRACTORS
Gauck Chiropractic

135 W. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.gauckchiropractic.com
812-663-2688

Health Centered Spine & Wellness
905 W. Keegan's Way, Ste. 7
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.healthcentered.net
812-663-7640

CHURCHES

Community Church of Greensburg
1427 W. Vandalia Road

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://icommunitychurch.com
812-662-8331

First Baptist Church

209 W Washington

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.firstbaptistgreensburg.org
812-663-3778

First Presbyterian Church
202 N. Franklin Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.fpcgburg.org/
812-663-2197

Greensburg United Methodist Church
301 N. Broadway

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgumc.com
812-663-5683

Southeastern Baptist Youth Camp
3127 West County Road 800 South
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://sbycamp.com

812-591-2515

-

St. Mary’s Catholic Church and School
Day Care, Preschool, Grades K -8
Principal: Nancy Buening

1331 E. Hunter Robbins Way, Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-2804

FR. John A. Meyer, Pastor | Office Phone 812-663-8427
Reconciliation: Saturday 3:30 p.m.
Masses: Saturday 4:30 p.m. & Sunday 8:00 & 10:00 a.m.

www.StMarysGreensburg.com




Aucust 2021

Pace 25

St. Mary's Church & School
1331 E. Hunter Robbins Way
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.stmarysgreensburg.com
812-663-8427

CLOTHING STORE
Factory Connection

706 Greensburg Commons
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.factory-connection.com
765-570-2482

CLUBS/ORGANIZATIONS
Champions of Youth

1201 N. Lincoln St. Suite D
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.championsofyouth.org
812-663-7556

Dec Co Community Foundation
101 E. Main Street, Suite 1
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.dccfound.org
812-662-6364

Decatur County United Fund, Inc.

108 S. Broadway, Suite 1
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.dcuf.com/
812-663-3342

Fair Board of Decatur County
PO Box 242
Greensburg, IN 47240

Girls Inc. of Shelbyville & Shelby
County

904 S. Miller Street

Shelbyville, IN 46176
http://www.girlsincshelbycounty.org
317-392-1190

Greensburg Lions Club
4359 E. Cty. Rd 400 N.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-614-2815

Greensburg Rotary

PO Box 186

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburg-rotary.org
812-663-1170

Hospital Foundation of Decatur County
720 N. Lincoln Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.dcmh.net/foundation
812-663-1220

Knights of Columbus Hall
#1042 - Greensburg

1308 W. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
rfroszell@hotmail.com
812-663-2607

Main Street Westport
PO Box 23

Westport, IN 47283
812-591-2763

Optimist Club of Greensburg, Inc.
1216 S. Michigan Avenue
Greensburg, IN 47240

812-663-6014

Power Of The Past

2686 N. County Road 880 E.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgpowerofthepast.com/
812-662-9437

Psi lota Xi

512 E. Oriole Ct.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-593-9333

COFFEE HOUSE

All for One (A41) Ministry & The Branch
Gathering Place + Coffee House

113 N. Broadway St.

Greensburg, IN 47240

http://a4 Tministry.org/thebranchgreensburg.
com

812-222-5000

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES
Indiana University East
2325 Chester Blvd

Richmond, IN 47374
http://www.iue.edu
765-973-8200

IVY-Tech Community College
4475 Central Avenue

Columbus, IN 47203
http://www.ivytech.edu
812-372-9925



Pace 26

Aucust 2021

COMMERCIAL OFFICE

SPACE RENTAL/LEASE

Lincoln Street Business Center LLC
1030 N. Lincoln Street

Greensburg, IN 47240

812-614-1767

COMPUTERS NETWORKING
Computer Solutions and Innovations
1030 N. Lincoln St., Suite 2000
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://csitechpros.com

317-981-1800 ext 9019

Midwest Computer Solutions, Inc.
3028 State Street

Columbus, IN 47201
http://www.mwcomputersolutions.com
812-222-9333

CONSTRUCTION

Kennelly & Meyer Construction Inc.
6502 E. Co.Rd. 200 N

Greensburg, IN 47240

812-527-2292

THE
STUDEBAKER
STUDIO

[ER

PROPERTY FEATURES THE STUDEBAKER STUDIO

INDIVIDUAL OFFICE SPACES, DESK
AND CHAIR FOR EACH TENANT, 24/7
KEY FOB ACCESS, HIGH-SPEED
SECURE WI-FI, LOUNGE AREAS, FREE
COFFEE FOR TENANTS, MONTH OR
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS,
CONFERENCE ROOM

THESTUDEBAKERST coM
Steve F

Knecht Building & Design
6038 N. State Road 3
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-4554

CONSULTING

Bondry Management Consultants, LLC
3050 Priority Way S. Drive

Indianapolis, IN 46240
https://www.bondryconsulting.com

Capital Environmental Enterprises, Inc.
1033 E. Freeland Road, Suite B

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.capenv.com

317-240-8085

Effective Advancement Strategies

PO Box 221

1507 N. Cayuse Trail

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.effectiveadvancementstrategies.
com

812-663-9614

CONTRACTORS/DEVELOPERS
Hagerty's Building & Construction

PO Box 541, 930 E Barachel Lane, Suite 100
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.hagertysbuild.com
812-663-9048

Kalb & Kalb, Inc.

PO Box 145

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.kalb-kalbinc.com
812-934-3311

COWORKING SPACE

The Studebaker Studio

1030 N Lincoln Street

Greensburg, Indiana 47240
http://www.thestudebakerstudio.com
812-222-2125

CUSTOM IMPRINTING
Baker Design Wear

221 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.bakerdesignwear.com
812-663-6416

Game Plan Graphics
102 E. Washington
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-3238



AucusT 202 PaGEe 27

DENTISTS/ORTHODONTICS Stradley Hagerty LLC
Family Dental Care of Greensburg 101 E. 10th Street
1463 W. Westridge Parkway Greensburg, IN 47240
Greensburg, IN 47240 http://www.stradleyhagerty.com
http://www.familydentalcareofgreensburg. 812-663-2503
com
812-663-4400 DONUTS

Dunkin' Donuts
Gentle Dentist 1801 N. Lincoln Street
1815 N. Greensburg Crossing Greensburg, IN 47240
Greensburg, IN 47240 www.dunkindonuts.com/en/
www.greensburggentledentist.com locations?location=47240
812-663-6263 812-410-5940

DRY CLEANING
Syd's Wash & Clean
604 S. Monfort Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-2375

Scheele Orthodontics, Inc. ELECTRIC SUPPLIES

508 S. Mulberry Street Kirby Risk Electrical Supply
Batesville, IN 47006 1551 N Commerce W Drive
https://www.scheeleorthodontics.com/ Greensburg, IN 47240
812-932-4040 http://www.kirbyrisk.com

812-663-6362

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
Lohrum Electrical LLC

Q | 1964 E Base Rd
%% LB”HUM " ?‘@\“@ Greensburg, IN 47240
Oks o\ http://www.LohrumElectrical.com

812-756-1141

Residential-Commercial-Industrial-Agricultural
= g ! YOUR ENERGY SOLUTIONS PROVIDER

812-756-1141

AUTHORIZED SALES & SERVICE DEALER
_ www.LohrumElectrical.com

el
s s

ELECTRONIC CIGARETTES

ELECTRONICS
Baltus Electronics
6014 South CR 600 W
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-591-2412

EMPLOYMENT

Elwood Staffing Services
920 Kathy's Way, Suite B
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.elwoodstaffing.com
812-662-8494

oenerac AUTOMATIC 24/ 7 Frbiaeron



Pace 28

Aucust 2021

People Ready

905 West Keegans Way, Suite 1
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.peopleready.com
812-663-7304

EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
Malone Solutions

103 E. Main St.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.malonesolutions.com
812-662-7754

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT TRAINING
Southeast Indiana

Workforce Investment Board
9 East High Street

Lawrenceburg, IN 47025
http://www.workonesoutheast.org
812-537-4949

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

David E. Best Equipment

5022 W Old Hwy. 46

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.davidbestequipment.com
812-663-9188

MacAllister Rental & Supply
1550 N. US Hwy 421
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.macallister.com
812-663-5829

Ward Equipment Sales
1220 N. Liberty Circle
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.wardequip.com
812-662-7668

ESTATE PLANNING

Foster Estate Planning

704 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://fosterestateplanning.com/
765-529-2606

EVENT CENTERS
Highpoint Events

3321 N. US Hwy 421
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.highpoiint-events.com
812-212-5899

Walhill Farm

857 Six Pine Ranch Road
Batesville, IN 47006
www.walhillfarm.com
812-934-2600

EXCAVATING

Johannigman Excavating, Inc.

5869 S. US Hwy 421

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.johannigmanexcavating.com
812-852-2800

Schneider Trucking & Excavating (STE)
163 E. Walnut street

North Vernon, Indiana 47265
812-592-3406

Schutte Excavating INC
2746 ECR575S
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://schutteexcavating.com
812-614-2943

Vanderbur Excavating
705 W. County Road 500 S
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-662-6208

Wenning Excavating & Drainage, Inc.
1512 N County Road 80 NE

Greensburg, IN 47240

812-593-1148

FARMERS MARKETS

Hoosier Harvest Market
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.hoosierharvestmarket.com

Main Street Greensburg
Farmers Market

314 W. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
WWww.mainstreetgreensburg.com
812-222-0037

FAST FOOD

Dunkin of Greensburg

1801 N.Lincoln St.

Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.dunkindonuts.com/en




Aucust 2021

Pace 29

McDonald's - St. Paul
7880 N. Old US Hwy 421
St. Paul, IN 47272
765-525-4000

Wendy's

1801 North Broadway
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.wendys.com
812-662-6548

FAST FOOD DELIVERY

ToGo Delivers (dba, Greensburg ToGo)
302 E Pearl St

Batesville, IN 47006
http://Togodelivers.com

812-727-880

FENCING/DECKING
Vinyl Solutions Unlimited
1400 W. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.whynotvinyl.com
812-663-2754

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Centra Credit Union

1803 N. Lincoln Street, Suite A
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.centra.org
812-662-9392

Edward Jones- Morgan Adam,
Financial Advisor

113 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.edwardjones.com
812-663-6500

Greater Horizon Financial Group
404 Washington Street Suite 204
COLUMBUS, Indiana 47201
http://greaterhorizon.nm.com
812-372-2858

Phase Financial- Kelby Owens
125 N. Broadway Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-371-1093

Prime Lending

1817 Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.primelending.com
812-716-4013

Robert W. Baird & Company

227 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
httpé://www.rvvbaird.com/HiIIiard-Lyons-to-
Bair

812-663-2862

Ruoff Home Mortgage

102 E. 10th Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.ruoff.com/dougwesterfeld
812-560-4735

FIRE PROTECTION
Crossman Fire & Safety
8895 N. US Hwy 421
Napoleon, IN 47034
info@crossmanfire.com
https://crossmanfire.com
812-852-4557

FITNESS CENTER
Anytime Fitness

1807 North Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.anytimefitness.com
812-662-3055

gﬂliland-
Ao

owe

FUNERAL HOME

Leslie S. Thackery

Braiden B. Ryle

For 120 years, the funeral directors at Gilliland - Howe
Funeral Home have served families that value our small
town principles and values. Leslie and Braiden were born and
raised in Greensburg. They are compassionate and dedicated
to serving our community.

(812) 66 3-8341 | www.gilliland-howe.com
Find us on _§




Pace 30

Aucust 2021

FLORISTS

Syd’s Florist & Gifts
604 S. Monfort Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-2375

FUNERAL HOMES

Bass & Gasper Funeral Home
402 E. Bennett Street

Westport, IN 47283
http://www.bassgasper.com
812-591-2571

Porter-Oliger-Pearson Funeral Home
302 N. Franklin Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.popfuneralhome.com
812-663-2192

FURNITURE

Schlemmer Wholesale-Home Goods
206 W. Main

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.schlemmerwholesale.com
812-222-1838

GARDEN CENTER

GAS STATIONS

Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores
7880 N. Old US Hwy 421

St. Paul, IN 47272

http://www.loves.com

765-525-6808

Robbins Gas & Convenience Store
7067 E. CR 640 N.

Clarksburg, IN 47225

812-663-2970

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Adderley Restoration Company
2066 County Road 850 E.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-560-1857

Tim Kramer Quality

Homes & Construction, Inc.
2526 N. County Road 860 E.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-614-2381

GOLF COURSES

Greensburg Country Club

1630 W. Park Road

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgcountryclub.com
812-663-2229

North Branch Golf Course, Inc.
8492 E. Base Road

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.northbranchgc.com
812-663-6062

On Target Golf Improvement Academy
265 East County Road 300 North
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.ontargetgolfacademy.com
812-716-0320

GOVERNMENT

City of Greensburg

314 W. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.cityofgreensburg.com
812-663-3344

Decatur County Clerk's Office
150 Courthouse Square, Ste. 244
Greensburg, IN 47240
clerk@decaturcounty.in.gov
http://www.decaturcounty.in.gov
812-663-8223

GROCERY STORES
Needler's Fresh Market
736 W Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-9411



AucusT 202

Pace 31

HAIR SALON
Spruce Salon LLC
727 W. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-2345

HEATING & COOLING
Koors Heating & Cooling, LLC
701 W 2nd St

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.koorsair.com
812-662-0100

Stier Heating & Cooling Inc.
1241 East Liberty Circle
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.stierheating.com
812-662-8292

Wallpe Heating & Cooling, Inc.
8339°E. SR 46

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.wallpetrenkamp.com/
812-663-7252

HOME IMPROVEMENT
Scheidler Brothers Decorating
1036 N. Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://scheidlerbros.com
812-663-5566

HORSE RACING

Indiana Grand Racing & Casino
4300 N Michigan Road

Shelbyville, IN 46176
http://www.indianagrand.com
317-421-0000

HOSPICE SERVICES

HOSPITALS

s

HEATING AND COOQOLING
RESIDENTIAL « COMMERCIAL

701 W. 2nd Street
Greenshurg, IN

812-662-0100
765-938-3121

www.koorsair.com

QOur

HOSPICE

of South Central Indiana
Connect with us to Learn mwore:

Phowne: 812-662-6375
ewail: ourhospice@crh.org

We respond quickly
and care deeply.
Surrounding you with care
and support when facing
a life-changing illness.

’?('

by

Live Better With

Serving 16 counties in South Central Indiana since 1980.

Hospice




Pace 32 Aucust 2021

Margaret Mary Health Foremost Flexible Fabricating, Inc.
321 Mitchell Ave, 824 North Michigan

Batesville, IN 47006 Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.mmhealth.org http://www.foremostflex.com
812-934-6624 812-663-4756

HOTELS/MOTELS GECOM Corporation

Hampton Inn & Suites 1025 E. Barachel Lane

2075 N. Michigan Road Greensburg, IN 47240

Greensburg, IN 47240 http://www.gecomcorp.com

http://www.greensburgsuites.hamptoninn.com ~ 812-663-2270
812-663-5000
Honda Development

Holiday Inn Express & Manufacturing of America, LLC
915 Ann Blvd. Indiana Auto Plant
Greensburg, IN 47240 2755 N. Michigan Avenue
http://www.hiexpress.com/greensburgin Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-5500 www.indiana.honda.com
812-222-6000
INDIVIDUAL
Smith, Merrill Indiana Wire Products, Inc.
1927 S. US Hwy 421 915 N. Ireland Street
Greensburg, IN' 47240 Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-8789 www.indianawireproducts.com

812-663-7441
INDUSTRIAL SERVICES

MaD Technical Services Integrity Metals

4277 S County Road 60 SW PO Box 326

Greensburg, IN 47240 Connersville, IN 47331

http://www.madtechservices.com www.integrity-metals.com/

812-663-2097 765-825-1136

INDUSTRY KB Specialty Foods

Advanced Bearing Materials, LLC (ABM) 1225 N. Broadway

1515 W. Main St. Greensburg, IN 47240

Greensburg, IN 47240 812-662-3351

www.miba.com

812-663-3401 Mesco Manufacturing LLC
900 E. Randall Street

B & B Tooling, Inc. Greensburg, IN 47240

1524 Commerce East Drive http://www.mescomfg.com

Greensburg, IN 47240 812-663-3870

http://www.bbtooling.com

812-662-6670 Nipro Pharma-Packaging Americas

Corporation

1108 North State Road 3
Westport, IN 47283
http://www.nipro-group.com
812-591-2332 ext 1104

One Solution Logistics

Developmental Services Inc. 1955 W. County Road 250 N
1015 N. Michigan Ave. Greensburg, IN 47240
Greensburg, IN 47240 812-222-6004

http://www.dsiservices.org
812-663-4690



Aucust 2021

Pace 33

Showa Denko Materials Powdered
Metals USA Inc.

1024 Barachel Lane

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.pa.showadenko.com/
812-663-1555

Steel Technologies

1811 North Montgomery
Greensburg, IN 47240
rlee@steeltechnologies.com
http://www.steeltechnologies.com
812-663-9704

Valeo Engine Cooling
1100 E Barachel Lane
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.valeo.com
812-527-3248

INSURANCE

Andy Kendall/State Farm Agent
333 W. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.andykendall.com
812-663-6626

= Steel Technologies

Dana Witkemper/ State Farm Insurance
905 Keegan's Way, Suite 9

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://danawitkemper.com

812-662-8855

Dec Co Farmers Mutual Ins.
329 W Washington
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.dcfarmersmutual.com
812-663-2105

Decatur Co Farm Bureau Insurance
750 W. Washington

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.infarmbureau.com
812-663-3595

Doerflinger Insurance Agency, Inc.
810 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.doerflingerinsurance.com
812-663-7779

Not just a job, a career.
Not just a workforce, a family.

Benefits of Becoming a Steel Techer:

e Medical, Dental, and Vision Insurance

¢ Paid Time Off

¢ Competitive Wellness Program to assist
in medical premiums, costing as low as
$0.00/month

Short-Term and Long-Term Disability
Employer-Paid Life Insurance

401(k) + competitive match after one year
Health Savings Account and Flexible
Spending Account

¢ Discount programs in automotive, and
technology

o Safety Incentive Program

e Boot Allowance

¢ Incentive Bonus

¢ Retention Bonus of $1300 for the first year

e Education Assistance up to 100%

e Opportunity for Career Advancement

¢ 9 Paid Holidays

Steel Tech goes Beyond Zero.

Steel Tech makes the safety of our people & their families a priority.
We have redefined what it means to be safe, our new standard of excellence isn’t just zero injuries or
ilinesses, but to focus on zero near misses, zero property damages, and zero potential for incidents.

PO s

To join our Steel Tech Family apply at: steeltechnologies.com/careers



Pace 34

Aucust 2021

Ethos Insurance and Risk Management
Beth a. AmRhein

13613 S. County Road 700 W.

Westport, IN 47283

http://ethosriskmgt.com

219-281-2380

Insure Choices

301 N. Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-527-2100

Richards Insurance Agency

355 S. Michigan Avenue Suite 3
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://agents.allstate.com/scott-d-richards-
greensburg-in.html

812-663-3337

Springmeyer Family Insurance
232 N. Broadway Street, Suite 101
Greensburg, In 47240
812-593-1764

Wickens Insurance Agency/
Nationwide Ins.

335 East Washington

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.nationwide.com/mark-wickens
812-663-5748

INSURANCE RESTORATION
Adderley Restoration Company
2066 N. County Road 850 E.
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.adderleyrestoration.com/
812-560-1857

INTERNET PROVIDERS

JEWELERS
Huntington Jewelry
122 E. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-2793

DOERFLINGER
INSURANCE

A Division of Southeastern Services, Inc.

810 E. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240

Phone:
(812) 663-7779




AucusT 202 PaGE 35

LAKES LAWN CARE
Lake Santee Property C.0.P.S. Lawn Care
Owners Association 903 W. Seventh St.
13 SWWrenn Parkway Greensburg, IN 47240
Greensburg, IN 47240 http://copslawncare.com
http://lake-santee.com/ 812-614-2043
812-527-2943

LIBRARY

LANDSCAPING Greensburg Decatur
County Public Library

1110 East Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburglibrary.org
812-663-2826

LIQUID FUELS
Premier Energy
P.0. Box 304
Seymour, IN 47274
WWW.premierag.com
877-435-3230

LAUNDRY/DRY CLEANING LIQUOR/ALCOHOL

Syd's Wash & Clean Bevera
ge House, Inc.
604 S. Monfort Street 1102 N Tincoln Street

Greensburg, IN 47240 Greensburg, IN 47240

812-663-2375 http://www.thebeveragehouse.com/
812-663-2675

GREENSBURG-DECATUR COUNTY

www.greensburglibrary.org
1110 E. Main St. - 812-663-2826



Pace 36

Aucust 2021

North Vernon Beverage, Inc.
One Curry Drive

North Vernon, IN 47265
812-346-5576

Rocco's Beverage Junction
8659 E. State Road 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-9200

Rocco's Midway Liquor
109 Underwood Dr.
Westport, IN 47283
812-591-3000

MATTRESSES

MEAT MARKET

Neal's Chop Shop

115 S. East Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.facebook.com/pages/
Neals-Chop-Shop/461100995047
812-663-MEAT

PREMIER

Energy

706 W. Main Street
Greenshurg, IN
877-435-3230

Proud to provide safe &
reliable propane gas to

all of Southern Indiana
since 1927

MEDICAL CARE

AccuDoc Urgent Care
2311N.SR 3

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.accudocurgentcare.com
812-662-9500

DCMH Well Clinic

955 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 4
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.dcmh.net
812-662-6450

Decatur Co Primary Care
718 North Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-662-0588

Progressive Physical Therapy, P.C.
930 Barachel Lane, Suite 400
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.progressivept.com/
812-663-5072

Tree City Medical Partners
955 North Michigan Ave.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.dcmh.net
812-663-7277

MEMORY CARE

MENTAL HEALTH
Centerstone

1530 Commerce Park West Drive
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.centerstone.org
812-663-7057

MONUMENTS

Scheidler - Wearly Monuments

703 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.scheidlerwearlymonuments.com
812-222-0703

MORTGAGE LENDING
Prime Lending

1817 N. Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.primelending.com
812-716-4187



Aucust 2021 PaGEe 37
MULTI-MEDIA Champions of Youth
MARKETING CAMPAIGNS 1201 N. Lincoln Street, Ste. D
Daily News Greensburg, IN 47240

135 S. Franklin Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgdailynews.com
812-663-3111

MUSIC STORES/EQUIP
Melody Mart/Designed Sound
129 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.melodymartmusic.com
812-663-2984

NEWSPAPERS

Daily News

135 S. Franklin Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgdailynews.com
812-663-3111

NON-PROFIT
American Red Cross
441 'S College Ave
Bloomington, IN 47403
http://redcross.org
317-691-4046

We Keep Your Family
Smiling E¥E58

Scheele Orthodontics |
creates beautiful 5
healthy smiles for
children, teens and
adults of all ages.
Early orthodontic
treatment may be
required as early
as age 7.

Call for your free
consultation.

We also provide: -
e Clear and Metal Braces

® VVPro5 Accelerated Treatment

¢ |nvisalign® and Invisalign Teen® Clear Aligners
e The iTero® Digital Impression System

Call or go online for details about our L]
Affordable Family Plans & Financing! facebook

_E. |
Sf-} ORTHODONTICS
508 S. Mulberry, Batesville, IN 47006
Phone: 812-932-4040 | Fax: 812-932-4041
Office Hours by Appointment

www.championsofyouth.org
812-663-7556

Greenshurg Youth Baseball League

PO Box 544

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburgyouthbaseballleague.
com

812-663-8284

New Point Volunteer Fire Department
PO Box 91
New Point, IN 47263

Speranza House

132 W Central Ave

Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.speranzahouse.org
812-222-0079

Thrive Alliance

1531 13th St Suite G900
Columbus, IN 47201
httF://www.thrive-alliance.org
Toll Free- 866-644-6407

Transition Resources Corporation
1533 North Commerce West Dr., Suite 2
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.transitionresources.org
812-222-3060

OFFICE/MEETING SPACE

Lincoln Street Business Center, LLC
1030 N. Lincoln Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://lincolnstreetbusinesscenter.com/
812-614-1767

Westmill Building
408 W. Mill Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.westmillbldg.com
812-767-6770

OFFICE SUPPLIES/EQUIP
Office 360

7301 Woodland Drive
Indianapolis, IN 46278
t.pettit@office3sixty.com
http://wwwv.office3sixty.com/
317-512-4845



Pace 38

Aucust 2021

The Office Shop

131 Village Square
Batesville, IN 47006
http://www.officeshop.net
812-934-5611

OFFICE SUPPLIES/EQUIP
Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc.
11800 Exit 5 Parkway, Suite 124
Fishers, IN 46037
http://www.tbs.toshiba.com
317-875-6000

ONCOLOGY/HEMATOLOGY
Decatur County Memorial Hospital
720 N. Lincoln Street

Greensburg, IN 47240

www.dcmh.net

812-663-1301

ONLINE ORDERING/
GROCERY PICK-UP
WalMart

790 Greensburg Commons
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.walmart.com
812-663-3434 Ext. 6399

OPTOMERIC VISION THERAPY
Southeastern Indiana Vision
Development Center, PC

211 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.seinvisiondevelopment.com
812-222-0227

OPTOMETRISTS

Weigel & Lohmueller
223 E. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.djweigel.com
812-663-2480

PARKS & RECREATION

Dec Co Parks & Rec

402 East North Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://decaturcountyparksandrecreation.com
812-663-8284

PEST CONTROL
Cardinal Pest Control
613 W 4th St.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-6112

PET CARE

Dogwatch of Southeast Indiana
3238 E. Olean Rd

Versailles, IN 47042
http://www.dogwatchSEindiana.com
812-756-0586

PHARMACIES

WalMart

790 Greensburg Commons
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.walmart.com
812-663-3434

PHOTOGRAPHY

Jennifer Davis Photography
1034 E. Tara Road

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.jennydavisphoto.com
812-614-4868

PLUMBING, HEAT, ELECTRIC
Hoeing Supply, Inc.

419 West Mill St.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.hoeingsupply.com
812-663-3065

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Capitol Enviromental Enterprises
1033 E. Freeland Road, Suite B
Greensburg, IN 47240
WW\W.Capenv.com

812-651-0777

Flexicrew Staffing
https://flexicrew.com
812-374-9838

PROPANE GAS

Premier Energy

PO Box 304, 81T W. Second Street
Seymour, IN 47274
http://www.premierag.com
877-435-3230



Aucust 202 | Pace 39
QUILTING Exodus Realty
Tree City Stitches 347 E. Washington St.

125 E. Main Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.tcstitches.com
812-222-0920

RADIO STATIONS
WRBI 103.9 FM

P.0. Box 201

Batesville, IN 47006
http://www.wrbiradio.com
812-222-8000

WTRE 1330 AM and 104.3 FM

PO Box 487
Greensburg, IN 47240

http://www.wtrecommunity.com

812-663-3000

REAL ESTATE

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.exodusrealtygreensburg.com
812-593-4141

RE/MAX Tower

2011 N. Broadway St.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.go2tower.com
812-662-7878

Tree City Properties, INC

127 N. Broadway St.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www. TreeCityProperty.com
812-593-9742

REALTOR

C

CarReenter

altors

Donju Taylor
812-603-2193

http://donjutaylor.callcarpenter.com

dtaylor@callcarpenter.com



Pace 40

Aucust 2021

REHAB THERAPY

RESTAURANTS
Buffalo Wings & Rings
905 W. Ann Boulevard
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-222-9464

El Reparo Mexican Restaurant
1703 N. Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.elreparoxpress.com
812-663-1020

Learning Today, Leading Tomorrow

e Sy B S R

L G 4

DCCS leaders plan to boldly transform the learning
environment by using technology to support and
enhance both teaching and learning.

North Decatur and South Decatur classrooms are
infused with digital learning tools by providing hand
held devices, laptops, programs, course offerings
and experiences to build 21st Century skills that will
increase student engagement and motivation while
accelerating learning and achievement.

Sincerely,
Dr. S. Jarrod Burns, Superintendent

www.decaturco.k12.in.us
Decatur County Community Schools
Administrative Building
2020 N. Montgomery Road, Greensburg, IN 47240
phone 812-663-4168 | fax 812-663-4168
Monday - Friday 8:00am-4:00pm

Los Charros D&G Mexican Grill and Bar
2124 N. Middle Dr.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.loscharrosdg2.com
812-560-4056

Mancino's Pizza and Grinders
1011 E. Barachel Lane

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.mancinosgreensburg.com
812-663-8888

Mayasari Indonesian Grill

213 N. Broadway

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.facebook.com/MayasariGrill
812-222-6292

Pizza King of Greensburg Inc.
1005 N. Lincoln Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-7677

Pop's Diner

4980 W. Old State Road 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-663-9363

Tarouya Japanese Grill & Sushi
201 E. Main Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.tarouyagreensburg.com/
812-222-0332

The Beach Tiki Bar & Grill

107 N. Broadway

Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.facebook.com/TheBeachTikiBa-
randGrill

812-663-5554

The tAAp

116 E. Washington Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-222-2100

Walhill Farm

857 Six Pine Ranch Road
Batesville, IN 47006
http://www.walhillfarm.com
812-934-2600

RETAIL

Factory Connection

706 Greensburg Commons
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://www.factory-connection.com/
(256) 485-2557



AucusTt 2021

Pace 41

Maurices

516 Greensburg Commons
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.maurices.com
812-527-8974

Walmart

790 Greensburg Commons
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://walmart.com
812-663-3434

RURAL HOME LENDING

SCHOOLS

Dec Co Community Schools
North Decatur and South Decatur
2020 N. Montgomery Road
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://decaturco.k12.in.us/
812-663-4595

[

J

Graceworks

Housing Services

N—

Grace Lutheran Community

737 N. West Street
Greensburg, IN

Office:
(812) 663-6265

aaaaaaaaaa (_E,\

OPPORTUNITY

TTY: Relay Service for Persons with
Communications Disabilities - 711

Greensburg Community Schools
1312 W. Westridge Parkway
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburg.k12.in.us
812-663-4774

St. Mary’s Church & School
1331 E. Hunter robbins Way
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.stmarysgreensburg.com
812-663-8427

SCRAP METAL RECYCLING
River Metals Recycling

323 S. Monfort Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.rmrecycling.com
(513) 801-1763

SENIOR LIVING/ ASSISTED LIVING

Grace Lutheran Community
737 N. West Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
www.gracework.org
812-663-6265

Mornin%Breeze Retirement Community
950 North Lakeview Drive

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://morningbreezeliving.com/
812-662-7778

SIGN COMPANIES
Green Sign Company
1045 E Freeland Rd
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensignco.com
812-663-2550



Pace 42 AucusT 2021

SOCIAL SERVICES The Arc of Decatur County
Clarity of So. Central IN PO Box 126

920 Kathy's Way, Suite G Greensburg, IN 47240
Greensburg, IN 47240 www.thearcofdecaturcounty.org
http://claritycares.org/ 812-663-8587

812-222-0367
SPORTING GOODS

Greensburg Community Bread of Life, Cutting Edge Sporting Goods

Inc. 1305 N. Lincoln St.

700 E. Randall St. Greensburg, IN 47240

Greensburg, IN 47240 http://www.cuttingedgesportinggoods.net
http://www.greensburgbreadoflife.com 812-560-4208

812-663-1055

SURVEYORS

Human Services Inc - Decatur County
1939 N Carver St Suite C

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.hsi-indiana.com/
812-663-8830

New Directions TITLE COMPANIES
PO Box 247 Ford Abstract Corporation
Greensburg, Indiana 47240 221 North Franklin St.
http://www.mynewdirections.org/ Greensburg, IN 47240
812-662-8822 crisis number http://fordabstractcorp.com
812-663-2190
TOURISM

Decatur County Visitors Commission
211 N. Broadway

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.visitgreensburg.com
812-593-8571

]
’ 77
/ TREE REMOVAL CONTRACTORS
L and L Tree Service
7935n cr 600w
®

Scipio, Indiana 47273
http://www.landltreeservice.com

Decatur 812-718-1770
County REMC Brlfll\}ll(':l'll'(uli\ll(ﬁlg Corp.

7859 W. County Road 200 S.
A Touchstone Energy” Cooperative &T)( Greensburg, IN 47240

812-663-7931

Shirk's International

i 1026 N Lincoln Street
1430 W. Main St. Greensburg, IN 47240
Greensburg, IN 47240-0046 http://www.shirksinternational.com

812-663-7111

812.663.3391 Wenning Transport LLC
TOLL FREE: 800.844.7362 1512 N County Road 80 NE

Greensburg, IN 47240
www.dcremc.com 812-593-1148



Aucust 2021

Pace 43

UTILITIES

Dec Co Rural Water

3455 N. Old Hwy 421

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://decaturcountyruralwater.com
812-663-3119

Duke Energy

2727 Central Ave.
Columbus, IN 47201
http://www.duke-energy.com
800-521-2232

Vectren

4001 Progress Way
Sellersburg, IN 47172-2023
http://www.vectren.com
800-777-6118 (corp)

VENDING

AV.l.

4896 W. Old Hwy 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.avifoodsystems.com
812-663-7376

VETERINARIANS

Animal Medical Hospital

204 E. 10th Street

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.greensburganimalhospital.com/
812-663-7171

WAREHOUSES

Greensburg Commercial Warehousing,
Inc.

14050 Quarry Rd

Laurel, IN 47024

765-932-5977

WASTE DISPOSAL

Best Way of Indiana, Inc.
2090 S Co Rd 280 East
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.bestway-disposal.com
800-354-1830

Decatur Hills Landfill

2090 S. CR 280 E.

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://bestway-disposal.com/locations/indi-
ana/zipcode/47240/

812-663-7054

WATER TREATMENT
Moffett Aqua Systems
833 N Michigan

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.moffettwater.com
812-663-8288

WEB DESIGN SERVICES
Fayette Web Design
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://fayetteweb.com
8125936419

Scheidler Web Solutions LLC
119 W. Main Street, Suite B
Greensburg, IN 47240
https://scheidlerwebsolutions.com
812-222-2500

WEDDING & EVENT VENUE
Highpoint Events

3321 N. US Hwy 421

Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.highpointorchard.com
812-212-5899

WHOLESALE FOODS
0'Mara Foods, Inc.

1820 N. Montgomery Rd.
Greensburg, IN 47240
http://www.omarafoodsinc.com/
812-663-2455




Pace 44

AucusT 2021

INDEX

() denotes display ad page number

ANV i 43
AccuDoc Urgent Care
Adderley Restoration Company
Advance Bearing Materials, LLC (ABM) ...
Agresta, Storms & O'Leary, PC
All for One (A41) Ministry &

The Branch Gathering Place + Coffee House ...........c..cc..... 25
American Red Cross
Andy Kendall/State Farm Agent
Animal Medical Hospital....
Anytime Fitness
Arts & Cultural Council
Aspen Place Health Campus
B & B Tooling, Inc
Baker Design Wear .
Baltus Electronics...........

Bass & Gasper Funeral Home....
Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce..
Best Way of Indiana, Inc. ...
Beverage House, Inc
Blue Antler Trading Co.
Bondry Management Consultants, LLC
Buffalo Wings & Rings
C.0.PS. Lawn Care
Capital Environmental Enterprises, Inc...
Cardinal Pest Control
Carousel Play & Learn Center
Carpenter Realtors w/ Donju Taylor ...
Centerstone
Centra Credit Union
Champions of Youth
City of Greensburg......
Clarity of So. Central IN .....
Community Church of Greensburg
Computer Solutions and Innovations.
Creative Finishing..............
Crossman Fire & Safety..
Cutting Edge Sporting Goods
DCMH Pharmacy
DCMH Well Clinic
Daily News
Dana Witkemper State Farm
Dance World Bazaar
DASI - Disability & Autism Services
David E. Best EQUIPMENT.......ovviviierriicicieieneninas
Davis & Daughters Wash & Lube, Inc.....
Dearborn Co. Chamber of Commerce....
Decatur County Clerk's Office

Decatur County Community Foundation...
Decatur County Community Schools
Decatur County Family YMCA

Decatur County Farm Bureau INC........ccooevviiciniinnnns 18
Decatur County Farm Bureau Insurance. .
Decatur County Farmers Mutual Ins. .........cccovvernninnnes 33
Decatur County Memorial Hospital

Decatur County Parks & Rec.. .38
Decatur County Primary Care.........cccovvvievvrinnicninns 36
Decatur County REMC

Decatur County Rural Water.........ccoveveiiriereinninnnes 43
Decatur County Soil & Water Conservation District ........ 18
Decatur County United Fund, INC. ..coovereririiccncicin. 25
Decatur County Visitors COMMISSION ........covvrveveirieeininns 42

Decatur Hills Landfill
Delta Faucet
Developmental Services Inc....
DLM Trucking Corp

Doerflinger Insurance Agency, INC.....c.vvvvverrininnnes 33,(34)
Dogwatch of Southeast Indiana..........ccccovvvvevreriirernnnn. 38
Dr. Tom Welage

Duke Energy
Dunkin Donuts of Greensburg..........cccecveeeveniinns
Edward Jones- Morgan Adam, Financial Advisor...
Effective Advancement Strategies..
El Reparo Mexican Restaurant ..
Elwood Staffing Services....
Enneking Auto Body...........
Enterprise Rent A Car - Greensburg ...........cc.ecveeeveeen.
Ethos Insurance and Risk Management............cccccovvene.
EXOQUS REAIY...coovieic e
Factory Connection
Fair Board of Decatur County....
Family Dental Care of Greensburg..........ccccocevrrerincen.
Farm Credit Mid-America
Farmhouse Antique, Collectables, Styling, Tanning
Fayette Web DESIGN ..o
FCN BANK
Feldman Auto Center
Fifth Third Bank
First Baptist Church
First Federal Savings & Loan
First Financial Bank ...........
First Presbyterian Church...
Five Points Tire Service.......
Fleetwood Chevrolet Buick, Inc.
Fletcher's Landscaping ......
Flexicrew
Ford Abstract COrporation...........ccoceeererererencenseernnnns
Foremost Flexible Fabricating, INC......cvvvviiviviicininne
Foster Estate Planning
Game Plan Graphics
Gauck Chiropractic
GECOM Corporation
Gentle Dentist



AucusT 202 |

Grace Lutheran CoMMUNILY ....v.vveererrericereenenns (41)
Great Plains CommUuNICation ...........ccoevriniirierniinees 34
Greater Horizon Financial Group...........coveveeecivncninns 29
Green Sign CompPany........ccceereireinieieeesees 41
Greensburg Commercial Warehousing, INC. .......ccccvene. 43
Greensburg Community Bread of Life, INC......cvvvivrenee 42
Greensburg Community Schools ....... 41

Greensburg Country Club .....covvviniiiniciane .30
Greensburg Decatur County Chamber of Commerce......23
Greensburg Decatur County Public Library........... ...(35)
Greensburg Lions Club
Greensburg Rotary

Greensburg Soy Processors, LLC ... 18
Greensburg United Methodist Church ...........cccccvvienee 24
Greensburg Youth Baseball League .........c.ccocovvvivrrnnnne 37
Hagerty's Building & Construction ...........ccccvvevrnnininns 26
Hamilton & Tebbe Law Office........ccccoovuviiiniiiiiiriiirniins 20
Hampton INN & SUILES .......vvvvivieiiicccieae 32
Health Centered Spine & Wellness ...........cccevvvvrnrininne 24
Hedinger's AUtO Care ... 20
Heritage House of Greensburg...........cccovvevenee 36, 40, 41
Hickory Creek at Greensburg ...........ccceevrvernirnienes 19, 41
Highpoint EVENtS ..o 28,43

Historical Society of Decatur County..
Hoeing Supply, Inc..
Holiday Inn Express

Honda Manufacturing of Indiana, Inc...
Hoosier E-Cig Inc
Hoosier Harvest Market .

Hospital Foundation of Decatur County

Human Services Inc - Decatur County........c.ccevrricunnnes 42
HUNtiNGton JEWEIry ... 34
Indiana Grand Racing & Casino .........cccvvvvrereerirerien. 31

Indiana University East
Indiana Wire Products, Inc.....
Insure Choices

Integrity Metals

Irving Materials INC.....couvveeceieecne
IVY-Tech Community College
Jackson County Bank (JCB)...
Jackson's Nursery, Inc
Jennifer Davis Photography.........ococeeeivnrenensincnines
Jimmy John's Gourmet Sandwiches...

Johannigman Excavating, Inc. 22,28
Kalb & Kalb, Inc............. .26
KB Specialty Foods ........ .32
Kennelly & Meyer Construction Inc .27
Kirby Risk Electrical SUPPIY ......covvvriririiericrireieine 27
Knecht Building & DESIgGN ........cvurvriiveriirieirerieniene 26
Knights of Columbus Hall #1042 - Greensburg ............. 25
Koch Mechanical ..o 22
Koors Heating & Cooling, LLC.........ccoevviviiniirriiiinninne (31)

L and L Tree Service
Lake Point Apartments...
Lake Santee Property Owners Association ............c........ 35
Lamar AdVertising .......cc.eeerrinrineseeeeeeine 18

Langeland Farms INC......ccvvreiicvniicesceene
Levensteins Abbey Carpet
Lincoln Street Business Center, LLC
Lohrum Electrical LLC
Los Charros D&G Mexican Grill and Bar
Love's Travel Stops & Country Stores
Lowe's Pellets & Grain, Inc........
MacAllister Rental & Supply...
MaD Technical Services.................
Madison Area Chamber of Commerce...
Main Street Greensburg Farmers Market ..
Main Street Westport
Malone Solutions
Mancino's Pizza and Grinders
Mang's of Greensburg, LLC
Margaret Mary Health
Maurices
Mayasari Indonesian Grill
McDonald's - St. Paul
McKay Manor
Melody Mart/Designed Sound
Mesco Manufacturing LLC
Midwest Computer Solutions, Inc
Miers Farm Corporation.........
Moffett Aqua Systems ............c.....
Morning Breeze Retirement Community...
Nana's House Bed & Breakfast . .
Neal's Chop Shop.............. .36
Needler's Fresh Market .
New Directions..........
New Point Stone Co
New Point Volunteer Fire Department
Next Generation, Inc

Nipro Pharma-Packaging Americas Corporation ............ 32
Noles Family Dental..........ccoeviverinisicecsnne
North Branch Golf Course, Inc
North Vernon Beverage, Inc
Obermeyer Agri Group INC. +...ceucvvevercenininns
Office 360
0'Mara Foods, INC. ....covveveverereeereeereeereene
0'Mara, Dave Paving, Inc
On Target Golf Improvement Academy
One Solution LOgiSticS ........orreeenee
Optimist Club of Greensburg, Inc..
Our Hospice of Decatur County.
Pavy Stockyards, Inc...
People Ready ..........ccceee
Phase Financial- Kelby Owens
Pickers Paradise, Inc
Pizza King of Greensburg INC. .......cccovverenne.
Pop's Diner
Porter-Oliger-Pearson Funeral Home
Power Of The Past ..o
Premier ENergy ...
Prime Lending
Progressive Physical Therapy, P.C..................




PaGe 46 Aucust 2021
PST10tA Xi 1o 25 The OFfice SNOP ...vveceiie s
Raver CPA Group, PC....c.oeeeeicccscnnina 18 The Studebaker Studio

Raver Ready Mix Concrete LLC ......ccoouviviiniicrirircine 23 The tAAp

RBSK Partners PC Thrive Alliance

RE/MAX Tower Tim Kramer Quality Homes & Construction, Inc....

Richards Insurance Agency
Ripley Co Chamber of Commerce
River Metals Recycling......c.eeeveerrvriiveiirriserereniene
Robbins Gas & Convenience Store ...........c.ovveveiveerenen. 30
Robert W. Baird & COMPany ........ccoooeviivrerievenninenns 29
RobUDb Farms, LLC.......ovovevevceee e
Rocco's Beverage Junction....
Rocco's Midway Liquor
Rolfes, Garvey, Walker & Robbins..........c.cccvverirrirnienen. 20
Rouge Bridal LLC...........
Ruoff Home Mortgage....... .29
Rush County Chamber of Commerce.
S & G Services, Inc.........
Scheele Orthodontics, Inc...
Scheidler Wearly Monuments
Scheidler Brothers Decorating
Scheidler Web Solutions LLC
Schlemmer Wholesale - Home Goods.............cceevueenee 30
Schneider Trucking & Excavating (STE) ....c..cvviveivrininee 28
Scholle's Land Surveying....
Schutte Excavating INC
Scripture Auto

Shelby County Chamber ...
Shirk's INternational ..........oveeivernrniicseeines
Showa Denko Materials Powdered Metals USA Inc........ 33

SMIth, Ml ...oveeececeeeeeeeeee e 32
Southeast Indiana Workforce Investment Board ............ 28
Southeastern Baptist Youth Camp........cccovvvrerrirrirnnnnee 24

Southeastern Indiana Vision Development Center, PC....38
Speranza House ............
Springmeyer Family Insurance...
Spruce Salon LLC...........
St. Mary's Church & School
Standard Fertilizer
Steel Chariot Concepts
Steel Technologies
Stephen Legal Group
Stier Heating & Cooling Inc...
Stone's NAPA
Stradley Hagerty LLC

(24), 25 41

Sundance Property Management, LLC.........cccccovvvrinnnnn 19
Syd’s FIOTiSt & GIftS.......ovvvvierieieieeceeeeeian
Syd's Wash & Clean

Taff Furniture

Tarouya Japanese Grill & SUShi.........cccovvevrirnircinin. 40
The Arc of Decatur County ... .42

The Beach Tiki Bar & Grill...... .40
The Economic Development Corporatlon..
The Ind. Westport Area Business Assoc.
The Napoleon State Bank ..........cccvveriiniiriiniinines 22

ToGo Delivers (dba, Greensburg ToGo)
Toshiba Business Solutions, Inc
Transition Resources Corporation
Tree City Medical Partners
Tree City Properties, INC
Tree City Stitches
True Blue Autos
Valeo Engine Cooling
Vanderbur Excavating
Vectren ...
Venue on Three ......
Vinyl Solutions Unlimited...
Walhill Farm...........
Wallpe Heating & Cooling, Inc..
Walmart
Walters Tire & Automotive Center
Ward Equipment Sales
Watkins Hydra Steam Carpet Cleaning
Weigel & Lohmueller
Wendy's
Wenning Excavating & Drainage, Inc
Wenning Transport LLC
Westmill Building
Wickens Insurance Agency/Nationwide Ins. ..
Williams Law Office, PC
WRBI 103.9 FM
WTRE 1330 AM and 104.3 FM




.M
ol
|
=
7
35
0
s
<




WE ARE YOUR COMPLETE

%or C)ouerin,g /@250::4,?(:3

When you enter our showroom you will notice extensive product selections
from around the world offered from the top floor covering manufacturers.

ALL THE LATEST STYLES
AND TRENDS

ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS

SELECT FROM
HUNDREDS
OF STYLES

AND COLORS

IN OUR

o ias SHOWROOM

DESIGN ASSISTANCE AVAILABLE FREE MEASURE
PROFESSIONAL INSTALLERS FREE QUOTE/ESTIMATE

VISIT OUR SHOWROOM FOR THE LASTEST STYLES & TRENDS IN FLOORING

] EVENSTEINS
Abbey Carpet®

CARPET « VINYL « CERAMIC « WOOD
921 E. State Road 46, Greensburg, IN
812.663.2404 « ToLL FreE 888.663.2480
www.levensteins.com

CARPET ¢ HARDWOOD e LAMINATE e TILE e VINYL AREA RUGS




